

| Real Person/Legal Entity Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Leasing Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL) (June 2017) | | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| I n d u s t r i e s | | Gross Loans ⁽²⁾ | Share in All Industries (%) | Cash Loans ⁽³⁾ | Share in All Industries (%) | Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾ | Share in All Industries (%) |
| 1 | Construction | 8.816.846,1 | 19,4 | 8.276.475,0 | 19,3 | 540.371,1 | 21,1 |
| 2 | Textile And Textile Products Industry | 4.832.273,9 | 10,6 | 4.573.759,1 | 10,7 | 258.514,9 | 10,1 |
| | Textile Industry | 4.604.157,5 | 10,1 | 4.377.112,9 | 10,2 | 227.044,6 | 8,9 |
| | Garment Industry | 212.571,0 | 0,5 | 189.083,9 | 0,4 | 23.487,2 | 0,9 |
| | Leather And Fur Processing Industry | 15.545,4 | 0,0 | 7.562,3 | 0,0 | 7.983,1 | 0,3 |
| 3 | Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials | 3.260.256,0 | 7,2 | 3.113.377,7 | 7,3 | 146.878,4 | 5,7 |
| | Metal Industry | 2.356.481,4 | 5,2 | 2.245.733,2 | 5,2 | 110.748,2 | 4,3 |
| | Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) | 903.774,7 | 2,0 | 867.644,5 | 2,0 | 36.130,2 | 1,4 |
| 4 | Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services | 3.062.556,5 | 6,7 | 2.893.269,3 | 6,8 | 169.287,2 | 6,6 |
| | Wholesale And Commission Merchant | 1.323.134,1 | 2,9 | 1.253.421,2 | 2,9 | 69.713,0 | 2,7 |
| | Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools | 1.074.987,0 | 2,4 | 1.032.046,7 | 2,4 | 42.940,3 | 1,7 |
| | Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories | 664.435,4 | 1,5 | 607.801,5 | 1,4 | 56.633,9 | 2,2 |
| 5 | Transportation, Storage And Communication | 2.486.229,0 | 5,5 | 2.338.998,4 | 5,5 | 147.230,6 | 5,7 |
| | Communication | 51.409,8 | 0,1 | 48.128,2 | 0,1 | 3.281,5 | 0,1 |
| | Transportation | 1.860.813,0 | 4,1 | 1.729.265,7 | 4,0 | 131.547,3 | 5,1 |
| | Other Transportation Services And Storage | 574.006,3 | 1,3 | 561.604,5 | 1,3 | 12.401,8 | 0,5 |
| 6 | Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating | 2.477.609,7 | 5,5 | 2.260.150,7 | 5,3 | 217.459,0 | 8,5 |
| 7 | Electric, Gas And Water Resources | 2.079.420,4 | 4,6 | 2.070.362,8 | 4,8 | 9.057,5 | 0,4 |
| 8 | Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) | 1.851.352,7 | 4,1 | 1.797.871,9 | 4,2 | 53.480,8 | 2,1 |
| 9 | Health & Social Services | 1.831.145,2 | 4,0 | 1.740.378,4 | 4,1 | 90.766,8 | 3,5 |
| 10 | Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry | 1.490.505,6 | 3,3 | 1.369.599,1 | 3,2 | 120.906,5 | 4,7 |
| 11 | Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry | 1.388.470,7 | 3,1 | 1.249.624,3 | 2,9 | 138.846,4 | 5,4 |
| 12 | Rubber And Plastic Products Industry | 1.303.477,8 | 2,9 | 1.227.862,4 | 2,9 | 75.615,4 | 2,9 |
| 13 | Transportation Vehicles Industry | 1.288.979,1 | 2,8 | 1.272.481,1 | 3,0 | 16.498,0 | 0,6 |
| | Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories | 614.734,6 | 1,4 | 611.385,5 | 1,4 | 3.349,1 | 0,1 |
| | Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry | 674.244,5 | 1,5 | 661.095,6 | 1,5 | 13.148,9 | 0,5 |
| 14 | Machinery & Equipment Industry | 1.178.641,1 | 2,6 | 1.114.854,9 | 2,6 | 63.786,2 | 2,5 |
| | Machinery & Equipment | 1.067.503,3 | 2,4 | 1.023.094,4 | 2,4 | 44.408,9 | 1,7 |
| | Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry | 111.137,8 | 0,2 | 91.760,5 | 0,2 | 19.377,3 | 0,8 |
| 15 | Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry | 969.905,6 | 2,1 | 920.667,7 | 2,1 | 49.237,9 | 1,9 |
| | Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products | 388.780,2 | 0,9 | 376.891,1 | 0,9 | 11.889,2 | 0,5 |
| | Printing Industry | 581.125,4 | 1,3 | 543.776,6 | 1,3 | 37.348,7 | 1,5 |
| 16 | Mines Excluding Metal Industry | 919.521,5 | 2,0 | 767.277,8 | 1,8 | 152.243,8 | 5,9 |
| 17 | Other Public, Social And Personal Services | 913.410,5 | 2,0 | 867.624,8 | 2,0 | 45.785,7 | 1,8 |
| | Culture Services | 470.283,9 | 1,0 | 450.118,4 | 1,1 | 20.165,5 | 0,8 |
| | Other Public Services | 443.126,6 | 1,0 | 417.506,4 | 1,0 | 25.620,2 | 1,0 |
| 18 | Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals | 870.822,0 | 1,9 | 813.428,2 | 1,9 | 57.393,8 | 2,2 |
| 19 | Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere | 817.300,2 | 1,8 | 774.811,6 | 1,8 | 42.488,6 | 1,7 |
| 20 | Mining Of Power Generating Minerals | 776.246,2 | 1,7 | 737.952,8 | 1,7 | 38.293,5 | 1,5 |
| 21 | Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry | 473.599,3 | 1,0 | 419.139,1 | 1,0 | 54.460,2 | 2,1 |
| 22 | Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry | 445.502,4 | 1,0 | 431.986,0 | 1,0 | 13.516,5 | 0,5 |
| 23 | Education | 417.044,2 | 0,9 | 393.511,8 | 0,9 | 23.532,5 | 0,9 |
| 24 | Wood & Wood Products Industry | 412.580,0 | 0,9 | 401.210,2 | 0,9 | 11.369,8 | 0,4 |
| 25 | Finance Commissioning | 340.650,1 | 0,7 | 340.617,0 | 0,8 | 33,1 | 0,0 |
| | Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others | 159.950,6 | 0,4 | 159.917,5 | 0,4 | 33,1 | 0,0 |
| | Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others | 180.699,5 | 0,4 | 180.699,5 | 0,4 | 0,0 | 0,0 |
| 26 | Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products | 291.422,2 | 0,6 | 272.267,2 | 0,6 | 19.155,0 | 0,7 |
| 27 | Consumer Loans (Housing) | 181.917,0 | 0,4 | 178.538,5 | 0,4 | 3.378,5 | 0,1 |
| 28 | Real Persons Employing Staff | 138.624,4 | 0,3 | 136.909,3 | 0,3 | 1.715,1 | 0,1 |
| 29 | Leather & Leather Products Industry | 86.043,1 | 0,2 | 82.980,0 | 0,2 | 3.063,1 | 0,1 |
| 30 | Fishery | 14.224,2 | 0,0 | 14.080,2 | 0,0 | 144,0 | 0,0 |
| 31 | Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions | 4.288,6 | 0,0 | 3.511,3 | 0,0 | 777,3 | 0,0 |
| Total | | 45.420.865,7 | 100,0 | 42.855.578,5 | 100,0 | 2.565.287,2 | 100,0 |

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and non-performing loans (20 TL and above) used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number . It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.